## Township of Helena Board of Supervisors PO Box 386 New Prague MN 56071 www.helena-township.com

## **Public Notice Filing Notice**

Notice is hereby given that a Township Election in the Town of Helena, County of Scott, State of Minnesota, will be held on General Election Day, Tuesday, November 8, 2022, at the New Prague Ambulance & Fire Building, 505 5th Avenue NW, New Prague MN, to elect two (2) Supervisors for the term of four (4) years each; and one (1) Treasurer for the term of four (4) years. The first day of filing Affidavits of Candidacy is Tuesday, August 2, 2022. The last day of filing for said election is Tuesday, August 16, 2022 at 5:00 p.m. Township Clerk will accept filings: call for appointment 952-758-4505.

DeAnn Croatt
DeAnn Croatt
Clerk

Publish the weeks of July 7, 2022 and July 14, 2022 in the Jordan Independence and New Prague Times